
Hoja de producto

Fecha rev.: 21/06/2023
Ref. Doc: PDS-1152

 INFORMACIÓN GENERAL

Nombre del producto : Mueble auxiliar de laboratorio con ruedas y una puerta

Descripción : Color gris claro. Puerta derecha / izquierda. Bisagras con apertura 270°. Incorpora una balda
regulable en altura. Cuatro ruedas en la base, dos de ellas con freno. Disponible en dos acabados: - melamina de 19
mm de espesor y frentes canteados en aluminio de 1 mm de grosor. Tirador fabricado en aluminio natural - acero
laminado en frío galvanizado de 1 mm de espesor acabado en pintura epoxi-poliéster termoendurecida Se entrega
montado con el tirador en la parte interna del mueble para evitar desperfectos. Garantía 5 años. Plazo de
entrega 5-7 semanas

 DATOS TÉCNICOS
referencia altura de trabajo dimensiones (largo x

ancho x alto)
tipo unidades por ref.

LABC-751-001 750 mm 450 x 520 x 635 mm melamina 1
LABC-901-001 900 mm 600 x 520 x 805 mm melamina 1
LABC-7B1-001 750 mm 450 x 520 x 635 mm acero 1
LABC-9B1-001 900 mm 600 x 520 x 805 mm acero 1

 EMBALAJE Y DATOS LOGÍSTICOS
referencia vol (l) kg TARIC GTIN

LABC-751-001 312 35   94036090 08434868027435
LABC-901-001 656 39   94036090 08434868027466
LABC-7B1-001 288 28,5   94031058 08434868080164
LABC-9B1-001 432 33   94031058 08434868080171

 FOTO DEL PRODUCTO
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Product page

Date rev.: 06/21/2023
Doc. Ref: PDS-1152

 GENERAL INFORMATION

Product name : Auxiliar laboratory cabinet with wheels and one door

Description : Soft grey color. Right / left door. Hinges with 270° opening. Includes a height adjustable shelf. Four
wheels at the base, two with brakes. Available in two versions: - made of melamine (19 mm thick). Fronts edged with
aluminum (1 mm thick). Handle made of natural aluminum - built with cold-rolled galvanized sheet steel (1 mm thick),
finished in thermo-hardened epoxy-polyester paint Delivered assembled with the handle inside the cabinet to avoid
damage. Warranty 5 years. Delivery time: 5-7 weeks

 TECHNICAL DATA
reference height of work dimensions (length x

width x height)
type pcs/pack

LABC-751-001 750 mm 450 x 520 x 635 mm melamine 1
LABC-901-001 900 mm 600 x 520 x 805 mm melamine 1
LABC-7B1-001 750 mm 450 x 520 x 635 mm steel 1
LABC-9B1-001 900 mm 600 x 520 x 805 mm steel 1

 PACKAGING AND LOGISTICS
reference vol (l) kg TARIC GTIN

LABC-751-001 312 35   94036090 08434868027435
LABC-901-001 656 39   94036090 08434868027466
LABC-7B1-001 288 28,5   94031058 08434868080164
LABC-9B1-001 432 33   94031058 08434868080171

 PRODUCT PHOTO
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Fiche produit

Date : 21/06/2023
Ref. Doc : PDS-1152

 INFORMATIONS GÉNÉRALES

Nom produit : Meuble bas de laboratoire avec porte et roulettes

Description : De couleur gris clair. Porte droite ou gauche. Charnières avec ouverture à 270°. Inclut : une tablette
réglable en hauteur, quatre roulettes, dont deux avec frein. Disponible en deux finitions : - en mélaminé de 19 mm
d'épaisseur et façades bordées d’aluminium de 1 mm d'épaisseur. Poignée en aluminium naturel - en acier laminé à
froid galvanisé de 1 mm d'épaisseur avec peinture époxy-polyester thermodurcissable Se livre monté avec les
poignées à l’intérieur du meuble pour éviter tout dommage. Garantie 5 ans. Délai de livraison 5-7 semaines

 DONNÉES TECHNIQUES
référence hauteur de travail dimensions (longeur x

largeur x hauteur)
type unités par ref.

LABC-751-001 750 mm 450 x 520 x 635 mm mélaminé 1
LABC-901-001 900 mm 600 x 520 x 805 mm mélaminé 1
LABC-7B1-001 750 mm 450 x 520 x 635 mm acier 1
LABC-9B1-001 900 mm 600 x 520 x 805 mm acier 1

 EMBALLAGE ET LOGISTIQUE
référence vol (l) kg TARIC GTIN

LABC-751-001 312 35   94036090 08434868027435
LABC-901-001 656 39   94036090 08434868027466
LABC-7B1-001 288 28,5   94031058 08434868080164
LABC-9B1-001 432 33   94031058 08434868080171

 PHOTO PRODUIT
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Scheda prodotto

Data: 21/06/2023
Ref. Doc: PDS-1152

 INFORMAZIONE GENERALE

Nome del prodotto : Armadio ausiliario da laboratorio con ruote e uno sportello

Descrizione : Colore grigio chiaro. Sportello destro/sinistro. Cerniere con apertura a 270º. Comprende una mensola
regolabile in altezza. Quattro ruote alla base, due delle quali con freno. Disponibile in due modelli: -composto
melaminico di 19 mm di spessore e frontali bordati in alluminio di 1 mm di spessore. Maniglie in alluminio naturale
-acciaio laminato a freddo galvanizzato di spessore 1 mm, finitura vernice epossidica-poliestere termoindurito Viene
fornito montato con la maniglia nella parte interna del mobile per evitare danni. Garanzia di 5 anni.
Consegna: 5-7 settimane

 DATI TECNICI
referenza Altezza di lavoro dimensioni (lunghezza x

larghezza x altezza)
tipo unità per ref.

LABC-751-001 750 mm 450 x 520 x 635 mm composto melaminico 1
LABC-901-001 900 mm 600 x 520 x 805 mm composto melaminico 1
LABC-7B1-001 750 mm 450 x 520 x 635 mm acciaio 1
LABC-9B1-001 900 mm 600 x 520 x 805 mm acciaio 1

 IMBALLAGGIO E DATI LOGISTICI
referenza vol (l) kg TARIC GTIN

LABC-751-001 312 35   94036090 08434868027435
LABC-901-001 656 39   94036090 08434868027466
LABC-7B1-001 288 28,5   94031058 08434868080164
LABC-9B1-001 432 33   94031058 08434868080171
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Produkt
informatieblad

Revisiedatum: 21/06/2023
Ref. Doc.: PDS-1152

 ALGEMENE INFORMATIE

Produktnaam : Laboratorium bijzetkast, met wielen en deurtje

Beschrijving : 

Lichtgrijs. Deur rechts/links. Scharnieren met 270º opening. Bevat een in hoogte verstelbare plank. Vier wielen aan de
basis, waarvan twee vergrendelbaar. Verkrijgbaar in twee afwerkingen:

 - 19 mm dikke melamine en 1 mm dikke gepolijste aluminium fronten. Aluminium handgreep

 - Gegalvaniseerd koud gelamineerd staal met een dikte van 1 mm en thermisch uitgeharde epoxy-polyesterlak 

Wordt gemonteerd geleverd, met de handgreep aan de binnenkant van de kast om beschadiging te voorkomen.
Garantie 5 jaar. Levering 5-7 weken

 TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS
referentie werkhoogte afmetingen (lengte x

breedte x hoogte)
type stuks per ref.

LABC-751-001 750 mm 450 x 520 x 635 mm melamine 1
LABC-901-001 900 mm 600 x 520 x 805 mm melamine 1
LABC-7B1-001 750 mm 450 x 520 x 635 mm staal 1
LABC-9B1-001 900 mm 600 x 520 x 805 mm staal 1

 VERPAKKING EN LOGISTIEKE GEGEVENS
Referentie vol (l) kg TARIC GTIN

LABC-751-001 312 35   94036090 08434868027435
LABC-901-001 656 39   94036090 08434868027466
LABC-7B1-001 288 28,5   94031058 08434868080164
LABC-9B1-001 432 33   94031058 08434868080171
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Produktblatt

Datum Rev.: 21/06/2023
Ref. Dok.: PDS-1152

 ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN

Produktname : Laborbeistellschrank, mit Rollen und einer Tür

Beschreibung : 

Hellgrau. Tür rechts/links. Scharniere mit 270º-Öffnung. Mit höhenverstellbarem Boden. Vier Rollen, zwei feststellbar.
In zwei Finishs verfügbar:

- Melamin mit 19 mm Dicke und geschliffenen Fronten aus Aluminium mit 1 mm Dicke. Griff aus Aluminium.

- Galvanisierter, kaltlaminierter Stahl mit 1 mm Dicke und hitzegehärteter Epoxid-Polyester-Lackierung.

Wird montiert geliefert, mit dem Griff auf der Innenseite des Möbelstücks, um Schäden zu vermeiden. Garantie 5
Jahre. Lieferzeit 5-7 Wochen.

 TECHNISCHE DATEN
Artikelnummer Arbeitshöhe Maße (Länge x Breite x

Höhe)
Typ Stückzahl pro Artikel

LABC-751-001 750 mm 450 x 520 x 635 mm Melamin 1
LABC-901-001 900 mm 600 x 520 x 805 mm Melamin 1
LABC-7B1-001 750 mm 450 x 520 x 635 mm Stahl 1
LABC-9B1-001 900 mm 600 x 520 x 805 mm Stahl 1

 VERPACKUNG UND LOGISTIKDATEN
Referenz vol (l) kg TARIC GTIN

LABC-751-001 312 35   94036090 08434868027435
LABC-901-001 656 39   94036090 08434868027466
LABC-7B1-001 288 28,5   94031058 08434868080164
LABC-9B1-001 432 33   94031058 08434868080171
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